TWISTMATE® SERIES

MET / EXTERNAL SEALING CONNECTION TOOL

Manual twist sealing connection tool for external threads.

CONNECTS TO:
BSPP(G)

NPT SAE37° SAE45° BSPT

i

SPECIFICATIONS

Pressure Ratin Operating Materials of
9 Temperatures Construction

Vacuum to -40°F to +200°F
10,000 psi (689 bar) (-40°C to +93°C)

Termination Port Seal Material*

NPT, SAE 37° Flare Urethane

Stainless Steel

* Additional seal material types available, consult factory.

ACTUATION METHOD

Manual Twist: Finger-tight connection eliminates
tape and sealants

ICON™TECHNOLOGY

Consult Factory

ACCESSORIES

Pressure assisted sealing eliminates leaks and Visit fastestinc.com
resists movement under pressure

Leak-tight seal prevents contamination of media
and reduces scrap and test damage

Available in flow or cap versions

Quick and easy seal replacement to minimize
down time, maintenance, and tool inventory
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style

M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT THREADS Swivel Style for High Pressure

Swivel Style

|
\
Connects To;'i
f A

Q

Termination Port

Main Seal o Pressure ok
Connects To Part Number* Package (5) Rebuild Kit Rating A B T

NPT | Swivel Style

1/8 NPT MET021022 S1105U70 METRO02 151(38.4) 080 (20.3) 1/8 MNPT
5000 (345)
1/4 NPT MET041042 S1108U70 METRO4 174 (44.2) 093 (23.6) 1/4 MNPT
3/8 NPT MET061062 S1110U70 METR06 178 (45.2) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 MNPT
4000 (276)
1/2 NPT MET081082 S1112U70 METRO8 2.05 (521) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 MNPT
3/4 NPT MET121122 S1M115U70 METR12 2.34 (59.4) 168 (42.7) 3/4 MNPT
4000 (276)
1NPT METI61162 S1212U70 METR16 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.5) 1MNPT
1-1/4 NPT MET201202 S1217U70 METR20 2500 (172) 3.27 (831) 2.37 (60.2) 1-1/4 MNPT
1-1/2 NPT MET241161 METB24 METR24 1000 (67) 3.27 (831) 2,50 (63.5)
2 NPT MET321161 METB32 METR32 750 (52) 2.53 (64.3) 3.00 (76.2)
1FNPT
2-1/2 NPT MET401161 METB40 METR40 2.54 (64.5) 3.40 (86.4)
500 (34)
3NPT MET481161 METB48 METR48 2.61(66.3) 4,25 (108.0)

NPT | Swivel Style for High Pressure

1/8 NPT METH021022 S1105U70 METR02 10,000 (689) 151 (38.4) 080 (20.3) 1/8 MNPT
1/4 NPT METH041042 S1108U70 METR04 174 (44.2) 093 (23.6) 1/4 MNPT
8000 (522)
3/8 NPT METH061062 S1110U70 METRO06 178 (45.2) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 MNPT
1/2 NPT METH081082 S1112U70 METRO8 6000 (414) 2,05 (521) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 MNPT
3/4 NPT METH121122 S1M115U70 METR12 5500 (379) 2.34 (59.4) 168 (42.7) 3/4 MNPT
1NPT METH161162 S1212U70 METR16 5000 (345) 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.5) 1MNPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET021022V = FKM
**QOther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: NPT per ISO J476 or ANSI B1.20
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Swivel Style for Thin Walled Threaded Pipe
Cap Style

MET , exTERNAL CONNECTIONS / NPT THREADS (continued)

Swivel Style Cap Style

Connects To Connects To

T
Termination Port

Ordering Information Dimensions
Connects To Part Number Ph;lz:(na;:g) Rebuild Kit P;e;stis:gre A B ™
NPT | Swivel Style for Thin Walled Threaded Pipe
1/4 NPT MET041042PT METBO04PT METRO4 174 (44.2) 0.93 (23.6) 1/4 NPTM
3/8 NPT MET061062PT METBO6PT METRO06 178 (45.2) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 NPTM
1/2 NPT MET081082PT METBO8PT METRO08 2.05 (521) 1.36 (34.5) 1/2 NPTM
3/4 NPT MET121122PT METB12PT METR12 2.34 (59.4) 168 (42.7) 3/4 NPTM
TNPT MET161162PT METB16PT METR16 19062 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.5) TNPTM
1-1/4 NPT MET201202PT METB20PT METR20 3.27 (801) 2.37 (60.2) 11/4 NPTM
1-1/2 NPT MET241161* METB24PT METR24 3.27 (801) 2.50 (63.5)
2 NPT MET321161* METB32PT METR32 2.53 (64.3) 3.00 (76.2)
2-1/2 NPT MET401161* METB40PT METR40 2.54 (64.5) 3.40 (86.4) TP
3 NPT MET481167* METB48PT METR48 20009 2.61(66.3) 4,25 (108.0)
NPT | Cap Style
1/8 NPT MET021C S1105U70 METRO02 0.83 (211) 0.80 (20.3)
5000 (345)
1/4 NPT MET041C S1108U70 METRO4 0.88 (22.4) 0.93 (23.6)
3/8 NPT METO061C S1110U70 METRO06 0.90 (22.9) 1.20 (30.5) NIA
1/2 NPT METO81C SM20U70 METR08 0.97 (24.6) 136 (345) _(CapStyleNo
4000 (276) Termination Port)
3/4 NPT MET121C S1M15U70 METR12 1.08 (27.4) 1.68 (42.7)
1NPT METI61C S1112U70 METR16 1.26 (32.0) 1.99 (50.5)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET041042PTV = FKM
**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: NPT per ISO J476 or ANSI B1.20
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style
Swivel Style for High Pressure
Swivel Style
M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / SAE 37° & 45° FLARE THREADS
.
Connects To —T\ a — Connects To
2B
L Termination Port
-
ing Information Dimensions
Connects To Part Number* P’::g;:?sl) Rebuild Kit szstis:ée A B ™
SAE 37° FLARE | Swivel Style
-6 [9/16-18] MET069040 S1012B70 METRO6 5000 (345) 1.82 (46.2) 1.20 (30.5) -4 [7/16-20] (male)
-8 [3/4-16) MET089060 S1015B70 METR08 1.90 (48.3) 1.38 (351) -6 [9/16-18] (male)
-10 [7/8-14] MET109080 S1016B70 METRO8 4000 (276) 2.25 (57.2) 1.51(38.4) -8 [3/4-16] (male)
-12 [11/16-12] MET129100 S1018B70 METR12 2.52 (64.0) 170 (43.2) -10 [7/8-14] (male)
-16 [1-5/16-12] MET169120 S1020B70 METR16 2.70 (68.6) 1.99 (50.6) -12 [11/16-12] (male)
-20 [15/8-12] MET209160 $1024U70 METR20 1000 (69) 3.21(815) 2.37 (60.2) -16 [15/16-12] (male)
-24 [1-7/8-12] MET249200 S1029B70 METR24 3.38 (85.9) 2.50 (63.5) -20 [1-5/8-12] (male)
-32 [2-1/2-12] MET329240 S1227B70 METR32AN 750 (52) 3.49 (88.6) 3.25 (82.6) -24.[1:7/8-12] (male)
SAE 37° FLARE | Swivel Style for High Pressure
-4[7/16-20] METH049040 520700270870 METR049 176 (44.7) 0.95 (241) -4 [7/16-20] (male)
-6 [9/16-18] METH069060 S1012B70 METR06 1,82 (46.2) 1.20 (30.5) -6 [9/16-18] (male)
-8 [3/4-16] METH089080 $1015B70 METR08 10,000 (689) 2.00 (50.8) 1.38 (351) -8 [3/4-16] (male)
-10 [7/8-14] METH109100 S1016B70 METR08 2.35 (59.7) 151(38.4) -10 [7/8-14] (male)
-12 [11/16-12] METH129120 S1018B70 METR12 2.52 (64.0) 170 (43.2) -12[11/16-12] (male)
-16 [1-5/16-12] METH169160 S1120B70 METR16 6500 (433) 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.6) -16 [15/16-12] (male)
SAE 37° FLARE | Cap Style
-4 [7/16-20] MET049C 5120700270870 METR049 0.88 (22.4) 0.95 (241) N/A
-6 [9/16-18] MET069C S1012B70 METRO06 2000(349) 0.90 (22.9) 1.20 (30.5) (Plug Style No
-8 [3/4-16] MET089C S1015B70 METR08 4000 (276) 0.97 (24.6) 1.38 (351) Termination Port)
SAE 45° FLARE | Swivel Style (per SAE J512 or J513)
-4 [7/16-20] MET04A042B $20600246B70 METR049 176 (44.7) 0.95 (241) 1/4 MNPT
-6 [5/8-18] METO06A062N S1012N70 METRO6A 5000(349) 1.80 (45.7) 118 (30.0) 3/8 MNPT
-8 [3/4-16] MET08A082N S1014N70 METRO8A 210 (53.3) 1.31(33.3) 1/2 MNPT
-10 [7/8-14] MET10A082N S1015N70 METR10A 4000 (276) 2.26 (57.4) 151 (38.4)
-12 [116-14] MET12A122N S1018N70 METR12A 2.54 (64.5) 170 (43.2) 3/4 MNPT

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET069040V = FKM
**QOther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: SAE 37° & 45° FLARE THREADS per SAE J514 or ISO 12151-5
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M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPP (G) THREADS

Swivel Style (per ISO 228 or BS 2779)

Cap Style (per ISO 228 or BS 2779)

Swivel Style

Connects To

Cap Style

B ———

Connects To

Termination Port

rdering Information Dimensions

Connects To

BSPP (G) | Swivel Style
1/8 BSPP (G)
1/4 BSPP (G)
3/8 BSPP (G)
1/2 BSPP (G)

3/4 BSPP (G)
1BSPP (G)
BSPP (G) | Cap Style
1/8 BSPP (G)

1/4 BSPP (G)

3/8 BSPP (G)

1/2 BSPP (G)

3/4 BSPP (G)

Part Number

MET025022
MET045042
MET065062
MET085082
MET125122

MET165162

MET025C
MET045C
MET065C
MET085C

MET125C

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

Main Seal
Package (5)

S1105U70
S1108U70
S1110U70
S1112U70
S1115U70

S1212U70

S1105U70
S1108U70
S1110U70
S1112U70

S1MeU70

Rebuild Kit

METR02
METR04
METR06
METR08
METR12

METR16

METRO02
METR04
METR06
METR08

METR12

Pressure
Rating

5000 (345)

4000 (276)

5000 (345)

4000 (276)

4000 (276)

A

1.62 (411)
163 (41.4)
1.31(33.3)
146 (371)
2.35 (59.7)

274 (69.6)

083 (211)
088 (22.4)
090 (22.9)
097 (24.6)

1.08 (27.3)

B

080 (20.3)
093 (23.6)
1.20 (30.5)
1.36 (34.5)
170 (43.2)

1.99 (50.6)

080 (20.3)
093 (23.6)
1.20 (30.5)
1.36 (34.5)

168 (42.7)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET025022V = FKM
**Qther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: BSPP (G) per ISO 228 or BS 2779

T**

1/8 NPT
1/4 NPT
3/8 NPT
1/2 NPT
3/4 NPT

1NPT

N/A

(Plug Style No
Termination Port)
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@ SAFE. RELIABLE. FAST.

Swivel Style

M ET / EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS / BSPT THREADS Cap Style

Swivel Style Cap Style

Connects To Connects To

Termination Port

Ordering Information Dimensions

Main Seal v Pressure ok
Connects To Part Number Package (5) Rebuild Kit i A B T
BSPT | Swivel Style
1/8 BSPT MET025T022 S1105U70 METR02 1.62 (411) 0.80 (20.3) 1/8 NPT
5000 (345)
1/4 BSPT MET045T042 S1108U70 METRO04 1.63 (41.4) 0.93 (23.6) 1/4 NPT
3/8 BSPT METO065T062 S1110U70 METRO06 1.31(33.3) 1.20 (30.5) 3/8 NPT
1/2 BSPT METO085T082 S1112U70 METR08 146 (371) 136 (34.5) 1/2 NPT
4000 (276)
3/4 BSPT MET125T122 S1115U70 METR12 2.35(59.7) 170 (43.2) 3/4 NPT
1BSPT MET165T162 S1212U70 METR16 2.74 (69.6) 1.99 (50.6) 1NPT
BSPT | Cap Style
1/8 BSPT MET025TC S1105U70 METRO02 083 (211) 080 (20.3)
5000 (345) N/A
1/4 BSPT METO045TC S1108U70 METRO04 0.88 (22.4) 0.93 (23.6)
3/8 BSPT MET065TC S1110U70 METRO06 090 (229)  120(305) _(PlugStleNo
4000 (276) Termination Port)
1/2 BSPT METO085TC S1112U70 METR08 0.97 (24.6) 1.36 (34.5)

Dimensions: inch (mm)
Pressure Rating: psi (bar)

*Optional seal materials include V = FKM, E = EPDM, and B = Buna-N - Example: MET025T022V = FKM
**QOther terminations in metric / BSPP may be avaialble. Contact factory.

Port Specifications: BSPT per ISO 228 or BS 2779; per ISO 7 or BS 21
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